

NOTICE OF HAZARD

FALLING ROCK HAZARD

Island Highway at Colwood Interchange

November 3, 2023

Please be advised that an unstable rock face was identified on the east side of Island Highway, just south of the Colwood Interchange. See second page for map showing location.

The area has been marked to alert motorists and passers-by of the hazard. Sidewalk and roadway users should use special precaution when travelling through this area.

The Town is investigating options to remove the hazards.



Below: Map of impacted area

